
2024-2025 Faculty Senate 
Standing Committees Name Department Email Addresses 

        

Academic Freedom and Responsibility                

Chair: Randy Rasmusson Physiology & Biophysics rr32@buffalo.edu  

Members: James Milles  Law jgmilles@buffalo.edu 

  Adly T. Fam  Electrical Engineering afam@buffalo.edu 

 Jamal Williams 
Department of Psychiatry, 
Pharmacology and Toxicology jbwillia@buffalo.edu 

 Ashlee Campbell Learning and Instruction ashleeeb@buffalo.edu 

 Charles Wang 
Operations Management and 
Strategy cxwang@buffalo.edu 

 Steve Fliesler 
Department of Ophthalmology 
Biochemistry fliesler@buffalo.edu 

 Laertis Ikonomou Department of Oral Biology laertisi@buffalo.edu 

 Anthony O'Rourke School of Law aorourke@buffalo.edu 

 Doga Yucalan 
Department of Engineering 
Education dogayuca@buffalo.edu 

 

Mouhamed 
Awayda Physiology and Biophysics awayda@buffalo.edu 

 

Pradeep 
Yerramsetty 

Department of Biological 
Sciences pradeepk@buffalo.edu  

 Rinaldo Walcott 
Department of Africana and 
American Studies rinaldow@buffalo.edu 

 Marion Werner Department of Geography wernerm@buffalo.edu 

 Sara Metcalf Department of Geography smetcalf@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Melinda Lemke  
Educational Leadership and 
Policy malemke@buffalo.edu 

Academic Planning and Assessment     

Chair: Diane Christian  English engdc@buffalo.edu 

Members: 
Paschalis 
Alexandridis Chemical Engineering palexand@buffalo.edu 

 Natalie Simpson 
Operations Management and 
Strategy nsimpson@buffalo.edu 

 Dave Hostler 
Exercise and Nutrition 
Sciences dhostler@buffalo.edu 

 Howard Lippes Medicine lippes@buffalo.edu 

 William Menasco  Mathematics  menasco@buffalo.edu 

 Albert Titus  Biomedical Engineering  ahtitus@buffalo.edu 

 Lois Weis  School of Education  weus@buffalo.edu 

 Jeffrey Good Linguistics jcgood@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  Robert Granfield Office of Faculty Affairs rgranfie@buffalo.edu  
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EC Liaison: Kerry Traynor Urban and Regional Planning klta@buffalo.edu 

Academic Polices and Grading       

Chair: 
Joanne 
McLaughlin Department of Economics jsmclaug@buffalo.edu 

Members: Krista Hanypsiak Undergraduate Education klh5@buffalo.edu 

  Jeffrey Errington 
Chemical/Biological 
Engineering jerring@buffalo.edu 

 Ifeoma Nwogu 
Computer Science and 
Engineering inwogu@buffalo.edu 

 Gaspar Farkas Public Health farkas@buffalo.edu 

 Maeve Howett 
Nursing Instruction and 
Research mahowett@buffalo.edu 

 Peter Pfordresher  Department of Psychology pqp@buffalo.edu 

 Jovan Cerne Department of Physics jcerne@buffalo.edu 

 Jennifer Surtees 
Biochemistry Microbiology 
and Immunology jsurtees@buffalo.edu 

 Dave Hostler 
Department of Exercise and 
Nutrition Sciences  dhostler@buffalo.edu 

 Balwant Nagra 

School of Medicine and 
Biomedical Sciences--
Psychiatry bnagra@buffalo.edu 

  Jeff Good Linguistics jcgood@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  Kara Saunders Registrar kcs23@buffalo.edu 

  Jackie Rousseau 
Dean of Undergraduate 
Education jackiero@buffalo.edu 

  Kelly Ahuna Director of Academic Integrity kha@buffalo.edu 

  Jennifer Chazen 
Director of Student Services, 
Graduate School Office chazen@buffalo.edu 

  Ann Bisantz Undergraduate Education bisantz@buffalo.edu 

  RJ Multari 
Office of Student Success and 
Academic Support multari@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Sampson Blair  Sociology slblair@buffalo.edu 

Budget Priorities       

Chair: Phil Glick Surgery glicklab@buffalo.edu 

Members: Charles Wang 
Operations Management and 
Strategy cxwang@buffalo.edu 

  Richard Rabin Medicine/Biomedical Sciences rarabin@buffalo.edu 

  Clara Bradizza Social Work bradizza@buffalo.edu 

  Liana Vardi History vardi@buffalo.edu 

  
Margaret 
Vickerman Department of Oral Biology mmv4@buffalo.edu 

  Jackie Murray Department of Classics Jackiemu@buffalo.edu 

  Daesung Shin 
Biotechnical and Clinical 
Laboratory Sciences daesungs@buffalo.edu 
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  Barbara Prinari Mathematics bprinari@buffalo.edu 

  
Sriram 
Neelamegham 

School of Engineering and 
Applied Science neel@buffalo.edu 

  
Melissa 
McCartney Pharmacology and Toxicology mrm10@buffalo.edu 

  
Emanuela 
GionFriddo Department of Chemistry egionfri@buffalo.edu 

  David Shucard Neurology dshucard@buffalo.edu 

  B. Rita Alevriadou 
Department of Biomedical 
Engineering alevri@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  Don Erb                                                             Professional Staff Senate erb@buffalo.edu  

  Scott Weber Provost sweber@buffalo.edu 

  Laura Hubbard Finance/Administration laurahub@buffalo.edu 

  Joe Lewandowski Resource Planning jl299@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Phil Glick Surgery glicklab@buffalo.edu 

Bylaws       

Chair: Patrick Long School of Law pjlong@buffalo.edu 

Members: Jessy Alexander 
Medicine & Biomedical 
Sciences jessyale@buffalo.edu  

  Kristin Stapleton History kstaple@buffalo.edu 

  Ashlee Campbell Learning and Instruction ashleeeb@buffalo.edu 

  Charles Wang 
Operations Management and 
Strategy cxwang@buffalo.edu 

  Barbara Prinari Mathematics bprinari@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Kristin Stapleton History kstaple@buffalo.edu 

Elections:       

Chair: Turquessa Francis Rehabilitation Sciences tpgreen@buffalo.edu  

  Grady Gambrel Department of Physics ggambrel@buffalo.edu 

Members: Barbara Prinari Mathematics bprinari@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

 Cynthia Tysick  Libraries cat2@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Turquessa Francis Rehabilitation Sciences tpgreen@buffalo.edu  

Equity & Diversity       

Chair: 
Bernadette 
Gargano School of Law gargano@buffalo.edu  

Members: Henry Louis Taylor Center for Urban Studies htaylor@buffalo.edu 

  
Ana Mariella 
Bacigalupo Anthropology anab@buffalo.edu 

  Glenna Bett  Obstetrics/Gynecology  bett@buffalo.edu 

  Marina Tsianou Chem & Biol Engineering mtsianou@buffalo.edu  

  
Stephen Santa-
Ramirez 

Educational Leadership and 
Policy srsantar@buffalo.edu 
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  Amit Kandel Neurology akandel@buffalo.edu 

 Robin Mitchell Department of History robinmit@buffalo.edu 

 Jamal Williams 
Department of Psychiatry, 
Pharmacology and Toxicology jbwillia@buffalo.edu 

 Nitasha Sehgal 
Department of Biological 
Sciences nsehgal@buffalo.edu 

 Charles Wang 
Operations Management and 
Strategy cxwang@buffalo.edu 

 Courtney Burris 
Management Science and 
Systems cburris2@buffalo.edu 

 

Mouhamed 
Awayda Physiology and Biophysics Awayda@buffalo.edu 

 Tricia Lyman 

Interdisciplinary Degree 
Programs Social Sciences 
Department tricialy@buffalo.edu 

 Aisha O'Mally 
Organization and Human 
Resources aishaoma@buffalo.edu 

 

Pradeep 
Yerramsetty 

Department of Biological 
Sciences pradeepk@buffalo.edu  

 Shauna Zorich 
Department of Epidemiology 
and Environmental Health slawless@buffalo.edu 

 

Margarita 
Dubocovitch Pharmacology and Toxicology mdubo@buffalo.edu 

 Kristen Moore Engineering Education/English krmoore@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

 

Sharon Nolan-
Weiss Equity/Diversity/Inclusion senolan@buffalo.edu 

 Seval Yildirim 
Vice Provist for Inclusive 
Excellence sevalyil@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Shauna Zorich 
Department of Epidemiology 
and Environmental Health slawless@buffalo.edu 

 IT        

Chair: Jessica Kruger 
Community Health & Health 
Behavior Medicine jskruger@buffalo.edu 

Members: Sarah Vincent Philosophy skvin@buffalo.edu 

  Ken English Engineering Education kwe@buffalo.edu 

  Jim Lenker  Public Health lenker@buffalo.edu 

  
Salvatore 
Rappoccio Physics srrappoc@buffalo.edu 

  Maxim Bichuch Mathematics mbichuch@buffalo.edu 

  Sarah Ford Sociology smford3@buffalo.edu 

  
Viviana Monje-
Galvan 

Chemical and Biological 
Engineering vmonje@buffalo.edu 

  Maritess Bernado 
Nursing Biobehavioral Health 
& Clinical Sciences mb296@buffalo.edu 

  Serdar Gozpinar Physics gozpinar@buffalo.edu 
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  Thomas Hohle Biochemistry hohle@buffalo.edu 

  
Elizabeth 
Carpenter Libraries escarpen@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  Diana Tuorto 
Administrative Assistants to 
group dianatuo@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Michelle Visser Department of Oral Biology mbvisser@buffalo.edu 

Library       

Chair:       

Members: Frank Scannapieco Department of Oral Biology fas1@buffalo.edu 

  
Carla Martinez 
Machain 

Department of Political 
Science carlamm@buffalo.edu 

  David Pape Department of Media Study depape@buffalo.edu 

  Christine Linkie 
Department of Rehabilitation 
Sciences clinkie@buffalo.edu 

  

Katherine 
Zubovich (on 
parental leave) History kzubovic@buffalo.edu 

  Kristin Stapleton History kstaple@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  
Evviva Weinraub-
Lajoie UB Libraries evvivawe@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Kristin Stapleton History kstaple@buffalo.edu 

Research & Creative Activity       

Chair: Jennifer Livingston 
Nursing/Counseling, School 
and Educational Psychology jal7@buffalo.edu 

Members: Diane Dempsey School of Nursing sldurfee@buffalo.edu 

 Jonathan Grunert Libraries jdgruner@buffalo.edu 

  
Panayotis (Peter) 
Thanos Pharmacology and Toxicology thanos@buffalo.edu 

 Haimonti Dutta School of Management haimonti@buffalo.edu 

 

Margaret 
DeAngelis Opthamology mmdeange@buffalo.edu 

 

Stephanie 
Frederick Graduate School of Education ssfredri@buffalo.edu 

 Alexis Thompson Psychology  act2@buffalo.edu 

 Roh-Yu Shen Pharmacology and Toxicology rshen@buffalo.edu    

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: 
Margaret 
DeAngelis Opthamology mmdeange@buffalo.edu 

Teaching and Learning        

Chair: Mark Parker Physiology and Biophysics parker28@buffalo.edu 

Members: Patrick Long School of Law pjlong@buffalo.edu 

  Keith Nichols Libraries ktn@buffalo.edu 
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Ceci Martinez 
Leon 

Industrial & Systems 
Engineering cecimtz@buffalo.edu 

  Aisling Winston Economics aislingw@buffalo.edu 

  Nitasha Sehgal 
Department of Biological 
Sciences nsehgal@buffalo.edu 

  Mary Rhinehart 

Nursing Instruction and Research 
Learning and Instruction 
Learning and Teaching in Social 
Contexts Online maryrhin@buffalo.edu 

  
Mouhamed 
Awayda Physiology and Biophysics awayda@buffalo.edu 

  
Pradeep 
Yerramsetty 

Department of Biological 
Sciences pradeepk@buffalo.edu  

  Stephanie Durfee 
Nursing Instruction and Research 
PhD Nursing sldurfee@buffalo.edu 

  
Christine Gray 
Tinnesz Communications cmgray@buffalo.edu 

  
Cynthia Tysick (on 
Sabbatical) Libraries cat2@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  
Carol Van Zile-
Tamsen  

Curriculum, Assessment and 
Teaching cmv3@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: Patrick Long School of Law pjlong@buffalo.edu 

Tenure, Promotion & Privileges       

Chair: Thomas Melendy Microbiology tmelendy@buffalo.edu 

Members: Violet Haraszthy Restorative Dentristy vh1@buffalo.edu  

 Steve Fliesler Department of Ophthalmology fliesler@buffalo.edu 

 Amy Lyons Libraries alyons@buffalo.edu 

 Heidi Suffoletto  
Department of Emergency 
Medicine hnarins@buffalo.edu 

 Nancy Smyth Social Work njsmyth@buffalo.edu 

 Jing Wang 
Department of Biomedical 
Engineering jwang239@buffalo.edu 

 

Mouhamed 
Awayda Physiology and Biophysics awayda@buffalo.edu 

  Derek Daniels 
Biological Sciences 
Pharmacology and Toxicology danielsd@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  Robert Granfield VP Faculty Affairs rgranfie@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison:     weifeng@buffalo.edu 

Campus Environment and 
Sustainability       

Chair: Fred Stoss Library fstoss@buffalo.edu 

Members: Susan Clark  UB Sustainability, CAS sclark1@buffalo.edu 

  Michael Shelly                                          RENEW Institute mshelly@buffalo.edu 
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  R.J. Multari                                             
Office of Student Success and 
Academic Support multari@buffalo.edu 

  Marina Tsianou 
Chemical and Biological 
Engineering mtsianou@buffalo.edu  

  Philip Glick Surgery glicklab@buffalo.edu 

  Swathi Karamcheti 
Dept of Environment and 
Sustainability skaramch@buffalo.edu 

Ex-Officio: Suzanne Laychock Faculty Senate laychock@buffalo.edu 

  Douglas Levere  
Office of University 
Communications dlevere@buffalo.edu 

EC Liaison: R.J. Multari                                             
Office of Student Success and 
Academic Support multari@buffalo.edu 
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